SPARE PARTS BOOK
M

Mythos

Mythos One

18/12/2024

Ycloria Arduino
i

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION.



Hcloria Arduino
B sl B

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION,

T.01 GRINDERS PARTS
PARTI MACINADOSATORE

» LEGEND :

THE CODES WRITTEN IN BOLD REFER TO THE COMPONENTS
EMPLOYED CURRENTLY.

THE CODES USED BEFORE ARE WRITTEN IN CORSIVE WITH INDICATED,
ON THE SIDE, THE END OF VALIDITY DATE.

EXAMPLE:
03001531 - 01/09/2007
03001531



)

GRINDERS PARTS
Mythos

PARTI MACINADOSATORE

15030105
15030123

15030090

15030088
00000011 :

00000104 kﬁ 15030083

15030116 ., 222
15030124 _s»-—_ B o8
15030013

15030098

15030227

15030121

15030002 00000220

03002300 \ ‘
/)
j 15030133 \oi

15030089.1

15030109
15030014
00000113

00000011
00000119

15030113
15030094 220V

) \,,/ 15030091 220V 15030086
T AT 15030111 110V e
00300017 15030085 e
P 15000064 RS
Wt o> (18080009 fsha0110 L]
15030108 1 g B
\ | S E@o [ -~ 00300019
. &' TN 15030097
- 15050059
e 15030079 @
1 47 15030109 .
?{‘// 15030118
15030117 15030562.SC
15030004 220V - 15030057 .NSC opt.
15030122.SCopt.
15030005 110V NN 15030100 =
15050023 220V 164F] A 15030099
15030068 110V 50uF) | B— 088000101 10058 X1 %‘ 15030101 Opt.
B L 15030095 /.. 00000046
/ i 15030135 00000106
15030006 __ ‘ 15030137 / 00000112
15000097 \? N ‘
?Q ?
‘ 15030106 220V ‘ 15030107 110V
N ® 15030131

15030087
15030104

ﬁ”@ 15030093

15030120

00000054 15030103

Vicloria Arduino
i

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION

T.01

15030096 110V



N PARTI MACINADOSATORE

Mythos

GRINDERS PARTS

COD.

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIZIONE

VAL.

00000011 S/S KNURLED WASHER M4 UNI8842/A RONDELLA INOX M4 ZIGRINATA UNI8842/A

00000046 GALV WASHER M6 6,4X12,5X1,6 RONDELLA AQ M6 6,4X12,5X1,6 Z.

00000054 GALV HIGH NUT M4 DADO AQ M4 ALTO ZINCATO

00000104 S/S CROSSHEAD COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4x10 DIN965 | VITE INOX M4x10 TSP TCR DIN965

00000106 KNURLED WASHER D6 RONDELLA ZIGRINATA DIAM 6

00000112 S/S SOCKET SCREW M6x20 UNI 5931 VITE INOX M6x20 TCEI UNI 5931

00000113 S/S CROS SHEAD CAP SCREW M4x6 7985 VITE INOX M4x6 TC TCR 7985

00000119 SS CROSS HEAD COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4x6 ISO 7046 | VITE INOX M4x6 TSPTCR ISO 7046

00000220 S/S SOCKET SCREW M4x45 FULLY THREADED VITE INOX M4x45 TCEI FILETTO PARZIALE

00300017 S/S SELF-LOCKING NUT M4 LOW DIN 982 DADO AUTOBLOC INOX M4 BASSO DIN985

00300019 S/S GRUB SCREW M4X8 UNI 5923 GRANO INOX M4x6 UNI 5923 PP

03002300 METAL GRILLE FOR FAN GM60 GRIGLIA METALLICA x VENTILAT. 60x60 GM60

04480009 BUILT-IN PLUG IEC 3POLE FASTON 6,3 10A FEMALE PRESA IEC DA INCASSO 3 POLI FASTON 6,3 10A FEMMINA
088000101 CABLE CLAMP FOR THE PANEL MM. 13 BLOCCACAVO CON VITE DA PANNELLO MM.136040.0023
15000058 SWITCH MONOF.L. 1011.0001 INTERRUTTORE MONOF.L. 1011.0001

15000064 NUT-STOP BURR HOLDER 2501.0003 DADO FERMA PORTAMACINE **AD ESAURIMENTO DARE15
15000097 GALV CROSS HEAD SCREW M5X25 6060.0016 VITE AQ M5x25 TC. T.CR. ZINC. 6060.0016

15030002 SAFETY MICROSWITCH MYTHOS 4110.0007 MICROSW SICUREZZA MYTHOS 4110.0007

15030006 RUBBER FOOT MYTHOS 4100.0035 PIEDINO GOMMA MYTHOS 4100.0035

15030013 10-WAY CABLE FOR MYTHOS 4110.0004 CAVETTO 10 VIE X MYTHOS 4110.0004

15030014 MODULE LED HOLDER MYTHOS W/ CABLES 110.0009 MODULO PORTALED MYTHOS COMPLETO DI CAVETTO411

15030057.NSC BURR PAIR D.75 MYTHOS LONG LIFE NANOTECH + BOX | COPPIA MACINE D.75 MYTHOS LONG LIFE NANOTECH +SC|

15030058 S/S SCREW 3x5 TSP TCR 6060.0091 VITE INOX M3x5 TSP TCR 6060.0091

15030079 CLUMP CRUSHER FLANGE MYTHOS sp.0,19-MDJ OD 230V| FRANGIA CLUMP CRUSHER MYTHOS sp.0,194100.0083
15030083 SAFETY LOCK HOPPER MYTHOS 5101.0014 CHIUSURA SICUR.CAMPANA MYTHOS 5101.0024TR
15030085 S/S SCREW M4x10 TCT(-) CUTTING HEAD 6060.0002 BURF| VITE INOX M4x10 TCT(-) TESTA TAGLIO 6060.0002FISS. MA(
15030086 S/S SCREW M5x16 TC ROUNDED 6060.0093 BURR FASTEN VITE INOX M5x16 TC BOMBATA 6060.0093 FISS. PORTAMA(
15030087 VIBRATION DAMPER D20xH15xL.16 M6 M/F 4110.0010 ANTIVIBRANTE D20xH15xL16 M6 M/F 4110.0010

15030088 COMPLETE HOPPER MYTHOS ONE 4109.0000 CAMPANA COMPLETA MYTHOS ONE 4109.0000
15030089.1 KEYPAD MYTHOS ONE V.ARDUINO 4111.0016 PULSANT.MYTHOS ONE V.ARDUINO 4111.0016

15030090 DISPLAY FOR MYTHOS ONE WITH BOARD 4111.0002 DISPLAY CON SCHEDA MYTHOS ONE 4111.0002

15030093 FAN THERMOSTAT MYTHOS ONE 4110.0023 TERMOSTATO VENTOLA MYTHOS ONE 4110.0023
15030094 HEAT. ELEMENT 220V+ PLUG MYT VA/2/MYONE4650.0100 | RESISTENZA 230V + PRESA x MYT VA/2/MYONE 4650.0100
15030095 MICROSWITCH ACTIVATION GRINDER MYTHOS ONE 4110, MICROSW ATTIV. MACIN. MYTHOS ONE 4110.0014
15030096 HEAT. ELEMENT 110V+ PLUG MYT VA/2/MYONE4650.0200 | RESISTENZA 110V + PRESA x MYT VA/2/MYONE 4650.0200
15030097 SUPERIOR BURR HOLDER CHROME - MYTHOS ONE (NO 1 PORTAMAC. SUP. MYTHOS ONE 4100.0102C CROMATO
15030098 GRINDER REGISTER HANDLE MYTHOS ONE RESETTABLE POMELLO REGISTRO MACIN. MYTHOS ONE AZZERABILE4(Q
15030099 S/S FORK MYTHOS ONE 4100.0089 FORCELLA INOX MYTHOS ONE 4100.0089

15030100 PORTAFILTER HOOK MYTHOS ONE 4100.0082 AGGANCIO PORTAFILTRO MYTHOS ONE 4100.0082
15030101 S/S FORK MYTHOS BARISTA/BASIC/ONE FOR PORTAFILT| FORCELLA INOX MYTHOS BARISTA/BASIC/ONE PERPORTA
15030103 HEAD FOR MYTHOS ONE CHROME 4100.0101C TESTINA x MYTHOS ONE CROMATA 4100.0101C

15030104 HEAD SUPPORT MYTHOS ONE 4100.0064 SUPPORTO TESTINA MYTHOS ONE 4100.0064

15030105 BOARD PROTECTION MYTHOS ONE 4100.0063 PROTEZIONE SCHEDA MYTHOS ONE 4100.0063

15030108 SCREW AQ M6x8 TCEI RIBAS.BN1206 BRUNITA 6060.0116 | VITE AQ M6x8 TCEI T.RIBAS.BN1206 BRUNITA 6060.0116
15030109 S/S SCREW M3x6 TSP TCR 6060.0092 VITE INOX M3x6 TSP TCR 6060.0092

15030110 S/S SCREW M4x8 CUT HEAD 6060.0032 VITE INOX M4x8 TESTA TAGLIO 6060.0032

15030113 LED LID MYTHOS ONE 4110.0012 COPERCHIO LED MYTHOS ONE 4110.0012

Vicloria Arduino
i

T.01

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION




N PARTI MACINADOSATORE

Mythos

GRINDERS PARTS

COD.

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIZIONE

VAL.

15030116 SELF BLOCKING NUT M3 MYTHOS 6062.0011 DADO AUTOBLOC M3 MYTHOS 6062.0011

15030117 COFFEE SPOUT T.N. MYTHOS 4100.0126 CANALETTO USCITA CAFFE' T.N. MYTHOS 4100.0126

15030118 CLUMP CRUSHER CLIP T.N. MYTHOS 4100.0076 FERMAGLIO LUNGO CLUMP CRUSHER T.N.MYTHOS 4100.0

15030120 SPACER THERMOSTAT ENGINE MYTHOS ONE 2501.0020 | DISTANZIALE TERMOSTATO MOTORE MYTHOS ONE 2501.(

15030121 PLASTIC PROFILE MYTHOS ONE L=81cm 4100.3100 PROFILO PLASTICO MYTHOS ONE L=81cm 4100.3100
15030122.SC BURRS COUPLE D.75 MYTHOS "RED-SPEED" + BOX COPPIA MACINE D.75 MYTHOS "RED-SPEED" + SCATOLA

15030123 SPACER H=11 DIAM. INT.3,5 EST.6 NYLON 4100.0067 DISTANZIALE H=11 DIAM. INT.3,5 EST.6 NYLON4100.0067

15030124 SPACER H=2 DIAM. INT.3,5 EST.7 NYLON 4100.0068 DISTANZIALE H=2 DIAM. INT.3,5 EST.7 NYLON4100.0068

15030130 FAN PLATE MYTHOS ONE 4100.0127 PIASTRINA VENTOLA MYTHOS ONE 4100.0127

15030131 S/S SCREW M6x16 TSP T.CR. 6060.0012 VITE INOX M6x16 TSP TCR 6060.0012

15030133 BODY ADHESIVE LABEL GRINDER REGISTER E38V1601 ETICHETTA REGOLAZ. MACINATURA SU CARROZZERIAE3§

15030134 HANDLE ADHESIVE LABEL GRINDER REGISTER E80 ETICHETTA REGOLAZ. MACINATURA SU POMELLO E80

15030135 GUIDE NUT MICRO ACTIVATION GRINDER MYTHOS ONE Z DADO GUIDA MICRO ATTIV. MACIN.MYTHOS ONE2501.0019|

15030137 NUT FOR GUIDE NUT MICRO ACTIVATION GRINDER MYTH DADO X DADO GUIDA MICRO ATTIV.MACIN. MYTHOS ONE2

15030149 LABEL "VICTORIA ARDUINO" MYTHOS 1-2 CHROME 3M790| ETICHETTA "VICTORIA ARDUINO" MYTHOS 1-2 CROMO3M?7

15030212 SHORT GRINDING REGULATOR SPRING ROD 6002.3708 MOLLA TIRANTE REG. MACINATURA CORTA 6002.3708

15030227 MYTHOS 2 HOPPER TAB KIT GHIGLIOTTINA+LINGUETTA+VITI CAMPANA MYTHOS41
15030562.SC BURR PAIR D.75 MYTHOS LONG LIFE + BOX COPPIA MACINE D.75 MYTHOS LONG LIFE 2024 + SCATOLA

15050059 S/S WASHER M10 10,5x21 UNI6592 6061.0001 RONDELLA INOX M10 10,5x21 UNI6592 6061.0001

15080009 INFERIOR BURR HOLDER 75 2520.0005-RIC PORTAMACINA INFERIORE 75 2520.0005-RIC

15030004 220 V FEEDER FOR MYTHOS 4110.0002 ALIMENTATORE 220V X MYTHOS 4110.0002

15030005 110 V FEEDER FOR MYTHOS 4110.0008 ALIMENTATORE 110V X MYTHOS 4110.0008

15030068 CAPACITOR 50mF x MYTHOS LOW-SPEED 110V 1012.0007] CONDENSATORE 50mF x MYTHOS LOW-SPEED 110V1012.4

15030091 FAN MYTHOS ONE 230VW/ CAPACITOR 4110.0400 VENTOLA MYTHOS ONE 230V COMPL. DI CONDENSATORE

15030106 COMPLETE ENGINE MYTHOS ONE LOW -SPEED 220V MOTORE COMPLETO MYTHOS ONE LOW -SPEED 220V

15030107 COMPLETE ENGINE MYTHOS ONE LOW -SPEED 110V MOTORE COMPLETO MYTHOS ONE LOW -SPEED 110V

15030111 FAN MYTHOS ONE 115V 4110.0019 VENTOLA MYTHOS ONE 115V 4110.0019

15050023 CAPACITOR 16mF 450V 40x70 UL FASTON M6,3 TANG M8x| CONDENS. 16mF 450V 40x70 UL FASTON M6,3 CODOLOM8X

Vicloria Arduino
i

T.01

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION




Yicloria Arduino
e

INSPIRED BY YOUR PASSION.

Simonelli Group s.p.a.
Via E. Betti, 1- 62020 Belforte
del Chienti - (MC) Italy
Tel. +39 0733.950243 - Fax +39
0733.850247
e-mail: info@victoriaarduino.

com www.victoriaarduino.com

18/12/2024



